IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ORVILLE McDAVID LISTER

APPELLANT

VERSUS

NO. 2005-TS-00494

JUDY LYNETTE LISTER

APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

GARY L. ROBERTS
Gary L. Roberts, P.A.
1034 Jackson Avenue
Post Office Box 237
Pascagoula, MS 39568-0237
(228) 762-7104
State Bar No.

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

(ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ORVILLE McDAVID LISTER

APPELLANT

VERSUS

NO. 2005-TS-00494

JUDY LYNETTE LISTER

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	Certificate of Interested Persons	i
2.	Table of Contents	ii
3.	Table of Authorities	iii
4.	Statement of the Issue on Appeal	1
5.	Statement of the Case A. Nature of the Case B. Course of Proceedings and Disposition in the lower Court	2
6.	Summary of the Argument	4
7.	Argument	5
8.	Conclusion	14
9.	Certificate of Service	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE (S)
Anderson v. Anderson, 200 So. 726, 728 (Miss. 1941)	14
Banks v. Banks, 118 Miss. 783, 787-788, 79 So. 841, 842 (1918)	6
Brewer v. Brewer, 919 So.2d 135 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)	4
Burnette v. Burnette, 271 So.2d 90 (Miss. 1973)	4
<pre>Chamblee v. Chamblee, 637 So.2d 850, 860 (Miss. 1994)</pre>	14
<u>Curtis v. Curtis</u> , 796 So.2d 1044, 1049 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)	6
<u>Dillon v. Dillon</u> , 498 So.2d 328 (Miss. 1986)	5
<u>Dorman v. Dorman</u> , 737 So.2d 426, 429-30 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)	6
Gardner v. Gardner, 618 So.2d 108, 114 (Miss. 1993)	14
<u>Hassett v. Hassett</u> , 697 So.2d 1140 (Miss. 1997)	14
Kilpatrick v. Kilpatrick, 732 So.2d 876 (Miss. 1999)	5
Owen v. Gerity, 422 So.2d 284, 287 (Miss. 1982)	6
Rawson v. Buta, 609 So.2d 426 (Miss. 1992)	4
Reed v. Reed, 839 So.2d 565, 571 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	14
Rodgers v. Rodgers, 274 So.2d 671, 673 (Miss. 1973)	5
Sanderson v. Sanderson, 824 So.2d 623 (Miss. 2002)	5
<u>Spence v. Spence</u> , 937 So. 2d 415 (Miss. 2005)	6, 13
Stennis v. Stennis, 464 So.2d 1161 (Miss. 1985)	14

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE (S)

Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended Section 93-5-1

2
